RECEIVED

By Andrew T. Dowd, Town Clerk at 10:13 am, Aug 11, 2023



TOWN OF NORTHBOROUGH PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Town Hall Offices • 63 Main Street • Northborough, MA 01532 • 508-393-5040 x7 • 508-393-6996 Fax

Public Hearing Notice Northborough Planning Board Northborough Zoning Board of Appeals

In accordance with MGL Ch. 40A Sec. 5, the Northborough Planning Board and Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a joint public hearing on September 5, 2023 at 6:00 PM for the purpose of seeking public opinion on proposed amendments to the Planning Board Fee Schedule and Zoning Board of Appeals Fee Schedule, and on the Draft Zoning Board of Appeals Regulations for Hiring Outside Consultants. Complete text of the proposed Planning Board fee schedule is available on the Planning Department webpage at https://www.town.northborough.ma.us/planning-department. The complete text of the Zoning Board of Appeals fee schedule and Regulations for Hiring Outside Consultants is available on the Zoning Board of Appeals fee schedule and Regulations for Hiring Outside Consultants is available on the Zoning Board of Appeals webpage at https://www.town.northborough.ma.us/zoning-department. The complete text of the Zoning Board of Appeals fee schedule and Regulations for Hiring Outside Consultants is available on the Zoning Board of Appeals webpage at https://www.town.northborough.ma.us/zoning-board-appeals.

Pursuant to Chapter 2 of the Acts of 2023, An Act Relative to Extending Certain COVID-19 Measures Adopted During the State of Emergency, signed into law on March 29, 2023, this meeting will be conducted via remote participation. No in-person attendance by members of the public will be permitted. To participate in the public comment portion of this meeting from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device, please click this URL to join: <u>https://town-northborough-ma-us.zoom.us/j/82546102224</u> Passcode: 155770 Or join by phone: 1 646 876 9923 Webinar ID: 825 4610 2224 Passcode: 155770 Live Stream link YouTube: <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCRdBrw3HeEAMB_KFKasrgXA</u>

Kerri Martinek, Chairperson August 18, 2023 and August 25, 2023